AM-4840 Rev.  4
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 7 Project/Projet:AP-AM-99-0051
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un Organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry
for:

Page 3 of/de 7 Project/Projet:AP-AM-99-0051
FUNCTION KEYS
The device has twenty-five membrane type keys,
including the numeric keys (0 to 9), a decimal point and
the following functions:
ENTER
ZERO
G/N (gross/net)
TARE
UNITS
PRINT
DISP TARE
TIME/DATE
DISP ACCUM
DISP ROC (rate of change / optional)
NEW I.D.
SCALE #
SET POINT
CLEAR
TOUCHES FONCTIONS
L'appareil comporte vingt-cinq touches à membrane,
dont dix touches numériques (0 à 9), un point décimal et
les fonctions suivantes:
ENTER
ZERO
G/N (brut/net)
TARE
UNITS
PRINT
DISP TARE
TIME/DATE
DISP ACCUM
DISP ROC (taux de variation / optionnel)
NEW I.D.
SCALE #
SET POINT
CLEAR
OVERVIEW
An optional 48 segment LED bar graph display located
above the main display can be used as an over/under
indicator for checkweighing applications.  It can also be
used to monitor batch steps in a batching sequence or set
points during a filling operation.
This scale is equipped with a multiple range feature.
GÉNÉRALITÉS
Un dispositif d'affichage facultatif à diode
électroluminescente à 48 segments, situé au dessus de
l'afficheur principal, peut être utilisé en tant qu'indicateur
en plus ou en moins lors de la vérification de la masse.
Ce dispositif peut aussi être utilisé pour surveiller les
étapes de groupage dans un traitement par lots ou les
valeurs de consigne pendant un remplissage.
Cette balance est doté d’une fonction à étendues
multiples.
AM-4840 Rev.  4
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 4 of/de 7 Project/Projet:AP-AM-99-0051
COMMUNICATION

bris de scellé conformément à la norme ministérielle SGM
3/10.
MODEL NUMBER CODING
The model designation consists of the device name and
the suffix **.
The first * indicates the enclosure type:
1. Fiberglass reinforced plastic (FRP), NEMA 4X
2. Stainless steel NEMA 4X
3. Desktop, NEMA 4X
4. Explosion proof
CODAGE DU NUMÉRO DE MODÈLE
La désignation du modèle comprend le nom de l'appareil
et le suffixe **.
Le premier * indique le type de boîtier:
1. Boîtier plastique avec fibre de verre, NEMA 4X
2. Boîtier en acier inoxydable, NEMA 4X
3. Boîtier installé sur un pupitre, NEMA 4X
4. Boîtier à l'épreuve de l'explosion
AM-4840 Rev.  4
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 5 of/de 7 Project/Projet:AP-AM-99-0051
The second * indicates the power input:
0: 100 V (ac)
A: 120 V (ac)
B: 220 V (ac)
C: 120 V (dc) external
D: 100 V (ac) with battery
E: 120 V (ac) with battery
F: 220 V (ac) with battery
G: 240 V (ac)
H: 240 V (ac) with battery
Le deuxième * indique l'alimentation électrique:
0: 100 V (c.a)
A: 120 V (c.a.)
B: 220 V (c.a.)
C: 120 V (d.c.) externe
D: 100 V (c.c.) à pile
E: 120 V (c.a.) à pile
F: 220 V (c.a.) à pile
G: 240 V (c.a.)
H: 240 V (c.a.) à pile
DISTRIBUTOR
The model IQ+810-1A and IQ+810-1B can be
marketed under Gerhart Scale with model number
GS200*.
DISTRIBUTEUR
Les modèles IQ+810-1A et IQ+810-1B peuvent être
commercialisé sous le nom de Gerhart Scale avec le
numéro de modèle GS200*.
REVISION
The purpose of Revision 1 was to add the model numbers
IQ + 800** and IQ plus 800**.
The purpose of Revision 2 was to add model number
GS200* and the distributor Gerhart Scale.